#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (4157/0415)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		104/29/2013	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SuperMedia LLC (successor-in-interest to Second License Application Corporation)
Street Address:	2200 West Airfield Drive
City:	DFW Airport
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75261
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3500258	IDEARC			
Registration Number:	3499505	IDEARC			
Registration Number:	3680343	IDEARC			
Registration Number:	3500288	IDEARC MEDIA			
Registration Number:	3500314	IDEARC MEDIA			
Registration Number:	3459149	IDEARC MEDIA			
Registration Number:	3606439	IDEARC POWER UP			
Registration Number:	3732674	IDENTITY BUNDLES			
Registration Number:	3478358	LOCAL HEROES			
Registration Number:	3346846	POWER UP			
Registration Number:	3358478	POWER UP			
Registration Number:	3723688				
Registration Number:	3729854				
		TDADEMADK			

Registration Number:	3707942	SUPERBUCKS
Registration Number:	3723656	SUPERGUARANTEE
Registration Number:	3674783	SUPERTRADEEXCHANGE
Serial Number:	77002188	IDEARC
Serial Number:	77894540	SUPERSHIELD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3605

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Genevieve Dorment

Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509600/0289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
Signature:	/J. Jason Mull/
Date:	05/01/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=1 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0415- Executed#page1.tif

source=1 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0415- Executed#page2.tif

source=1 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0415- Executed#page3.tif

source=1 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0415- Executed#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 29, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and among SuperMedia LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and successor-in-interest to Second License Application Corporation, located at 2200 West Airfield Drive, DFW Airport, TX 75261 (the "Grantor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, located at P.O. Box 2558, Houston, Texas 77252, as shared collateral Agent, (the "Collateral Agent").

**WHEREAS**, Grantor, Lenders and Collateral Agent have entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2009 (as amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2009 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>" all capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein have the definition assigned to them in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement and other Patent and Trademark Security Agreements entered into pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2010 at Reel 004157, Frame 0415.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** without recourse and without representation and warranty and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to such Trademark Collateral. For clarity, the Trademark Security Agreement will continue in full force and effect with respect to any Patent Collateral as defined therein.

Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Collateral Agent and Grantor have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

<b>JPMORGAN</b>	CHASE BANK, N.A.,
As Collatera	l Agent
ву:	il R. Bayle
Name:	N 411 Boylan
	Note: Boylan Brotton (1905) Newton
Title:	
Acknowledge	d and Accepted:
<b>SUPERMED</b> As Grantor	IA LLC,
By:	
Name: Samue	el D. Jones
Title: Vice I	President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent and Grantor have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

# JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., As Collateral Agent By: Name:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SUPERMEDIA LLC,

As Grantor

Title:

Name: Samuel D. Jones

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Trademark Security Interest Release - Reel 004157, Frame 0415]

# SCHEDULE A

### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Applicatio n No.	Filling Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Status
IDEARC	78/924,794	07/07/2006	3,500,258	09/09/2008	09/09/2018	ISSU⊞D
IDEARC& Design	77/002,184	09/19/2006				ALLOWED/ Extended
IDEARC& Design	77/002,188	09/19/2006	3,499,505	09/09/2008	09/09/2018	ISSUED
IDEARC & Design (color)	77/197,807	06/08/07	3,680,343	09/08/2009	09/08/2019	ISSUED
IDEARCMEDIA	78/957,264	8/22/2006	3,500,288	9/9/2008		
IDEARCMEDIA & Design	78/973,311	09/13/2006	3,500,314	09/09/2008	09/09/2018	ISSUED
IDEARCMEDIA & Design (color)	77/197,814	06/05/2007	3,459,149	07/01/2008	07/01/2018	ISSUED
IDEARCPOWERUP	77/041,459	11/10/2006	3,606,439	04/14/2009	04/14/2019	ISSUED
IDENTITY BUNDLES	77/679,731	02/27/09	3,732,674	12/29/2009	12/29/2019	ISSUED
LOCAL HEPOES	77/041,455	11/10/2006	3,478,358	07/29/2008	07/29/2018	ISSUED
POWERUP	77/041,445	11/10/2006	3,346,846	12/4/2007		
POWERUP & Design	77/041,453	11/10/2006	3,358,478	12/25/2007	12/25/2017	ISSUED
Shield and Check Mark Design (black and white)	77/673,805	01/29/2009	3,723,688	12/08/2009	12/08/2019	ISSUED
Shield and Check Mark Design (color)	77/659,062	01/29/2009	3,729,854	12/22/2009	12/22/2019	ISSUED
SUPERBUCKS	77/655,564	01/23/2009	3,707,942	11/10/2009	11/10/2019	ISSUED
SUPERGUARANTEE	77/659,036	01/29/2009	3,723,656	12/08/2009		ISSUED
SUPERSHIELD	77/894,540	12/16/2009				FILED
SUPERTRADEEXCHANGE	77/655,550	01/23/2009	3,674,783	08/25/2009		ISSUED (Supplemen tal Pegister)

24671552.2

**RECORDED: 05/01/2013**